
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003774-2025 

Contract

LRF Scaffold Management & Associated Services

Gassco AS UK

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-003774

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-049674  

Published 5 February 2025, 10:48am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Gassco AS UK

Dimlington Road

Easington

HU12 0TG

Contact

Laura Bromby

Email

LRFTenders@gassco.no

Telephone

+44 1964653900

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003774-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003774-2025
mailto:LRFTenders@gassco.no


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://gassco.eu/

Buyer's address

https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA43178

I.6) Main activity

Production, transport and distribution of gas and heat

https://gassco.eu/
https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA43178


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

LRF Scaffold Management & Associated Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45262100 - Scaffolding work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of SIP Contract, Scaffolding Services, Insulation and Painting. Further details are
contained within the tender documents

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £696,425.54 / Highest offer: £957,945.22 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45262100 - Scaffolding work

44212315 - Equipment for scaffolding

45262120 - Scaffolding erection work

45262110 - Scaffolding dismantling work

44212310 - Scaffolding



Page 4 to 7

44212317 - Scaffolding structures

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

Main site or place of performance

LRF Easington, Dimlington Road, Hull, HU12 0TG

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Further details in the ITT

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50%

Price - Weighting: 50% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-027633

/Notice/027633-2024


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Enigma Industrial Services Ltd

Newton Le Willows

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD61 - Warrington

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(MT Ref:233722)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

Cabinet Office

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3450103503

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-
and-remit

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-19T21:01:51+0100
	TCPDF




